
BUDAPEST CUP 2019_Non ISU

BASIC NOVICE FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  5.00  0.00 0 0 0 -1 0

Ref 

 5.00

Elm.

Ded. 

I1+pi2

In
fo

Team Angels RUS  30.60  0.00 13.20 17.40 1  7

TWB  0.03 01 001 1.002  1.03

PB1 00-10-1 2.503 -0.08  2.42

Cr1 21121 4.504  0.60  5.10

11121 0.35 3.505 C3  3.85

 16.50  17.40

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.25 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.25

Factor 

 1.20  3.67

 3.83 1.20 3.003.753.504.254.25Performance

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 3.75 4.00 3.25 3.50 3.00 1.20  3.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.20

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.50  0.23 1 1 1 0 0

Ref 

 3.73

Elm.

Ded. 

L3

In
fo

Team Ice Stars GBR  27.23  0.50 11.70 16.03 2  10

TW1  0.00 00 000 2.002  2.00

I1+piB -2-1-1-1-1 3.503 -0.35  3.15

PB1 00000 2.504  0.00  2.50

01001 0.15 4.505 Cr1  4.65

 16.00  16.03

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.75

Factor 

 1.20  3.00

 3.33 1.20 3.253.253.503.503.25Performance

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.00 1.20  3.42

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.70

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.50 -0.08 0 0 -1 -1 0

Ref 

 2.42

Elm.

Ded. 

PB1

In
fo

Team Shining Blades BN ITA  25.69  0.00 9.90 15.79 3  6

C3  0.00 00 001 3.502  3.50

TWB -1-2-2-1-1 1.003 -0.13  0.87

I2+pi1 -1-1-1-2-1 5.004 -0.50  4.50

000-20 0.00 4.505 Mi1  4.50

 16.50  15.79

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 2.75 2.75 2.50 2.50

Factor 

 1.20  2.67

 2.83 1.20 2.502.752.753.003.25Performance

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 3.25 3.00 2.50 2.75 2.25 1.20  2.75

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.90



BUDAPEST CUP 2019_Non ISU

BASIC NOVICE FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.50  0.00 0 0 1 0 0

Ref 

 4.50

Elm.

Ded. 

Mi1

In
fo

Team Pingvin HUN  25.27  0.00 9.40 15.87 4  11

L3 -0.23 -10 -1-10 3.502  3.27

I2+pi2 -1-2-2-1-1 5.503 -0.73  4.77

PBB -1-100-1 1.504 -0.10  1.40

0-1-100-0.07 2.005 TW1  1.93

 17.00  15.87

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.50 2.75 2.50 2.50 2.25

Factor 

 1.20  2.50

 2.58 1.20 2.002.502.753.002.50Performance

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 2.75 3.00 2.75 2.75 2.25 1.20  2.75

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.40

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.00 -0.13 0 -1 -1 -1 0

Ref 

 1.87

Elm.

Ded. 

TW1

In
fo

Team Flying Angels ITA  23.30  0.50 8.40 15.40 5  4

Cr1 -0.15 00 -2-10 4.502  4.35

PB1 -2-1-100 2.503 -0.17  2.33

I1+pi1 -1-2-1-1-1 4.504 -0.45  4.05

-1-100-1-0.20 3.005 L2  2.80

 16.50  15.40

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.00 2.25 2.50 2.50 2.25

Factor 

 1.20  2.33

 2.25 1.20 2.002.252.252.252.50Performance

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 2.25 2.50 2.75 2.50 2.00 1.20  2.42

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.40

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.50 -0.15 0 0 0 -1 -1

Ref 

 4.35

Elm.

Ded. 

Cr1

In
fo

Team Frostwork Hungary - BN HUN  22.84  0.00 9.80 13.04 6  1

L3 -0.23 -10 -2-10 3.502  3.27

PB1 -1-1-20-1 2.503 -0.25  2.25

IB+pi1 -2-2-1-1-1 2.504 -0.33  2.17

0-1000 0.00 1.005 TWB  1.00

 14.00  13.04

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 3.00 2.75 2.75 2.50

Factor 

 1.20  2.75

 2.83 1.20 2.252.752.753.003.25Performance

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 3.00 3.25 2.25 2.50 2.25 1.20  2.58

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.80



BUDAPEST CUP 2019_Non ISU

BASIC NOVICE FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  4.50  0.00 -1 0 0 0 0

Ref 

 4.50

Elm.

Ded. 

Cr1

In
fo

Team Magic - BN HUN  21.13  3.00 9.00 15.13 7  9

PBB -0.25 -2-2 -1-2-1 1.502  1.25

TWB 1000-1 1.003  0.00  1.00

I1+pi2 00000 5.004  0.00  5.00

0-1-100-0.12 3.505 C3  3.38

 15.50  15.13

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.00 3.00 2.50 2.50 2.25

Factor 

 1.20  2.67

 2.17 1.20 2.252.002.002.252.25Performance

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 3.00 3.00 2.50 2.50 2.50 1.20  2.67

Deductions Falls: -3.00-3.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.00

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.50 -0.58 1 -2 -2 -3 -3

Ref 

 1.92

Elm.

Ded. 

PB1 F

In
fo

Team UTE Synchro - BN HUN  16.62  2.50 10.40 8.72 8  5

Cr  0.00 -- --- 0.002  0.00

C2 00111 3.003  0.20  3.20

TWB 00011 1.004  0.03  1.03

-3-3-3-2-1-0.93 3.505 I1+piB F  2.57

 10.00  8.72

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 3.25 2.75 2.75 2.75

Factor 

 1.20  2.92

 2.75 1.20 2.502.502.503.253.25Performance

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 3.50 3.50 2.75 2.75 2.75 1.20  3.00

Deductions Falls: Non-permitted element: -2.50-1.00 -1.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.40

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.50 -0.75 -3 -3 -3 -2 -4

Ref 

 1.75

Elm.

Ded. 

PB1 F

In
fo

Team Munich Destiny GER  15.83  0.50 6.40 9.93 9  2

IB+pi -0.23 -2-2 -4-3-2 1.002  0.77

TWB -2-1-2-2-1 1.003 -0.17  0.83

Cr1 -3-1-1-2-1 4.504 -0.60  3.90

-3-3-2-2-2-0.82 3.505 L3  2.68

 12.50  9.93

Program Components 

Skating Skills 1.50 1.75 1.75 1.75 2.00

Factor 

 1.20  1.75

 1.83 1.20 1.751.752.002.001.75Performance

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 1.75 1.75 1.75 2.00 1.75 1.20  1.75

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.40



BUDAPEST CUP 2019_Non ISU

BASIC NOVICE FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.00 -0.33 -3 -4 -3 -3 -4

Ref 

 0.67

Elm.

Ded. 

IB+pi

In
fo

Team Metropol TUR  15.27  0.50 6.50 9.27 10  8

Mi1 -0.45 -2-1 -1-10 4.502  4.05

TWB -1-2-1-3-3 1.003 -0.20  0.80

PBB -5-4-3-3-4 1.504 F -0.55  0.95

-3-2-1-2-2-0.70 3.505 L3  2.80

 11.50  9.27

Program Components 

Skating Skills 1.75 2.00 1.75 1.50 1.75

Factor 

 1.20  1.75

 1.92 1.20 1.501.752.002.002.00Performance

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 2.25 1.75 1.75 1.75 1.50 1.20  1.75

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.50

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.50 -0.70 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2

Ref 

 2.80

Elm.

Ded. 

L3

In
fo

Team Zagreb Snowflakes (BN) CRO  14.80  2.50 7.40 9.90 11  3

IB+pi1 -1.00 -4-4 -4-4-3 2.502 F  1.50

PB1 0-1-1-10 2.503 -0.17  2.33

TWB 0-1-1-3-2 1.004 -0.13  0.87

-4-5-3-5-5-2.10 4.505 Mi1 F  2.40

 14.00  9.90

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.00 1.75 2.25 2.25 2.25

Factor 

 1.20  2.17

 2.00 1.20 2.251.752.001.502.25Performance

Interpretation of the Music/Timing 2.00 1.75 2.00 2.00 2.50 1.20  2.00

Deductions Falls: -2.50-2.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.40
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